OKLAHOMA COUNTY ELECTION BOARD

Doug Sanderson, Secretary 4201 N. Lincoln Blvd.
Oklahoma City, OK 73105
Phone {405) 713-1515
Fax (405) 713-7191

PRESS RELEASE
May 25, 2022

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Oklahoma County Election Board Announces Polling Place Changes

Mandatory redistricting efforts have caused precinct boundary changes. As a

result, many voters have been assigned to new polling places.

New Voter ldentification cards have been mailed to all Oklahoma County
voters listing new precinct numbers and polling place information. Voters can

also use the Oklahoma Voter Portal at Oklahoma.gov/elections/ovp to find their

polling place information.

New precinct numbers range from 550301-550588. Old precinct numbers

ranging from 550001-550257 no longer exist.

New precinct numbers and polling place addresses are listed below:



Oklahoma County Election Board
Polling Place List
5/25/2022

Precinct Polling Place

550301 In The Gap

950302 Western Oaks Ch of Nazarene
550303  Western Oaks Christian Church
550304 Council Road Baptist Church
550305 Maranatha Baptist Church
550306 Bethany Church of Christ
550307  Overholser Ch of The Nazarene
550308 Bethany 1st Ch of The Nazarene
550309 Bethany 1st Ch of The Nazarene
550310 Bethany 1st Ch of The Nazarene
550311  St. Charles Borromeo Ch & Sch
550312  Central 7th Day Adventist Ch
950313  Bethany Metropolitian Library
550314  Williams Ch of The Nazarene
550315 Central 7th Day Adventist Ch
550316  Church of The Savior

550317  Cherokee Hills Baptist Church
550318  Bethel Church of Choctaw
550319  Harrah Church

950320 Grace Church

550321 Eastwood Baptist Church
550322 Choctaw Ch of The Nazarene
550323  First Baptist Church of NCP

Polling Place Address
5517 NW 23rd St.

7901 NW 16th St.

8100 NW 23rd St.

2900 N Council Rd

2800 N. Divis Ave

3301 N. Rockwell Ave
3905 N. Shannon Ave.
NW 41st & N. Mueller Ave
NW 41st & N. Mueller Ave
NW 41st & N. Mueller Ave
5024 N. Gove Ave.

4747 NW 63rd St.

6700 NW 35th St.

6900 NW 50th St.

4747 NW 63rd St.

5600 NW 63rd St.

5700 NW 63rd St.

3245 N. Choctaw Rd.

101 S. Dobbs Rd.

100 S. Choctaw Rd.
12251 E. Reno Ave.

NE 10th St. & Harper Rd.
1931 Nichols Dr.
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Oklahoma County Election Board
Polling Place List
5/25/2022

Precinct Polling Place

550324  First Baptist Church of NCP
550325  First Baptist Church of NCP
550326  Sunnylane Family Church
550327  Del View Baptist Church
550328 Del City Community Center
550329  Del City Community Center
550330 Del City First Ch of Nazarene
550331  Sunnylane Southern Baptist Ch
550332  Crooked Oak School

950333  Gateway Community Church
550334  Santa Fe Presbyterian Church
550335 Santa Fe Presbyterian Church
550336  Westwood Church of Christ
550337  Holy Trinity Lutheran Church
550338 The Way Church

550339  Holy Trinity Lutheran Church
550340 Edmond Road Baptist Church
550341 New Life UPC

550342  Waterloo Road Baptist Church
950343  Revive Church Assembly of God
550344  St. Mark Lutheran Church
550345  Villagio of Bradford Village
550346  First Christian Church

Polling Place Address
1931 Nichols Dr.

1931 Nichols Dr.

4220 SE 41st St.

2500 S. Bryant Ave
4505 SE 15th St.
4505 SE 15th St.
4701 SE 26th St.
4500 SE 31st St.

1450 S. Eastern Ave.
23887 N. MacArthur Blvd.
1603 N. Santa Fe Ave.
1603 N. Santa Fe Ave.
3100 W. Danforth Rd.
308 NW 164th St.
1801 S. Kelly Ave.
308 NW 164th St.
1207 W. Edmond Rd.
18800 N. Western Ave.
3100 E. Waterloo Rd.
400 W. Danforth Rd.
1501 N. Bryant Ave
310 Enz Dr.

201 E. 2nd St.
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Oklahoma County Election Board
Polling Place List

Precinct Polling Place

5/25/2022

Polling Place Address

Edmond Church of God

550347

550348 Vintage Church

550349 The Way Church

550350 The Crossing Clubhouse
550351 The Garvey Center

550352  First Presbyterian Church
550353  First Baptist Church of Edmond
950354  First Christian Church

550355 Edmond Church of Christ
550356  Edmond Church of Christ
550357  St. Luke's United Methodist Ch
550358 Edmond Seventh Day Adventist
550359 Edmond Seventh Day Adventist
550360  Spring Creek Assembly of God
550361  First Baptist Church of Edmond
550362 Cross Timbers Church

550363  St. Luke's United Methodist Ch
550364 St. James AM E Church
550365 Chisholm Creek Baptist Church
550366  Gateway Community Church
550367 The Springs Church of Christ
550368 Chisholm Creek Baptist Church
550369 Waterloo Road Baptist Church

1005 N. Broadway

711 S. Kelly Ave.

1801 S. Kelly Ave.

13801 Crossing Way East
2501 E. Memorial Rd.
1001 S. Rankin St.

1300 E 33rd St.

201 E. 2nd St.

801 S. Bryant Ave.

801 S. Bryant Ave.

900 N. Sooner Rd.

4701 E. Danforth Rd.
4701 E. Danforth Rd.
1600 E 15th St.

1300 E 33rd St.

4201 E. Memorial Rd.
900 N. Sooner Rd.

700 N. Main St. (Arcadia)
17600 N. Western Ave.
23887 N. MacArthur Bivd
21477 N. Western Ave.
17600 N. Western Ave.
3100 E. Waterloo Rd.
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Oklahoma County Election Board
Polling Place List

Precinct Polling Place

550370
550371
550372
550373
550374
550375
550376
550377
550378
550379
550380
550381
550382
550383
550384
550385
550386
550387
550388
550389
550390
550391
550392

5/25/2022

Polling Place Address

St. Mary's Episcopal Church |
St. Mark Lutheran Church
Highland Park Baptist Church
Edmond School Administration
Forest Park Town Hall

First Baptist Ch of Newalla
Harrah Church

Faith Baptist Church

Harrah School Administration
Seventh Day Adventist Church
St. Robert Bellarmine (Jones)
St. Luke Baptist Church

Civic Club Community Center
St. Robert Bellarmine (Jones)
Seventh Day Adventist Church
Jones Assembly of God Church
St. Luke Baptist Church

St. Robert Bellarmine (Jones)
Prayer of Faith World Outreach
Spencer United Methodist Ch
Dickson Baptist Church

St. Matthew United Methodist

Sooner Baptist Church

3100 N. Broadway
1501 N. Bryant Ave

400 N. Blackwelder Ave.

1001 W. Danforth Rd.
4203 N. Coltrane Rd.
20800 SE 59th St.
101 S. Dobbs Rd.
142 N. Dobbs Rd.
20670 Walker St.
18501 NE 63rd St.
121 N. First St.

10001 NE 50th St.
18120 Hogback Rd.
121 N. First St.

18501 NE 63rd St.
5th St. & Sullivan St.
10001 NE 50th St.
121 N. First St.

5801 S. Anderson Rd.
5201 N. Palmer Ave.
2000 N. Spencer Rd.
300 N. Air Depot Blvd.
5824 SE 15th St.
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Oklahoma County Election Board
Polling Place List
5/25/2022

Precinct Polling Place

550393
550394
550395
550396
550397
550398
550399
550400
950401
550402
550403
550404
550405
950406
550407
550408
550410
550411
550413
250414
550415
550416
550417

Sooner Baptist Church

Midwest City Elementary School
St. Christopher's Episcopal Ch
Midwest City Middle School
Ridgecrest Church of Christ

New Hope Baptist Church

New Hope Baptist Church
Dickson Baptist Church

Dickson Baptist Church
Lighthouse Baptist Church
Eastwood Baptist Church

MWC Comm Ch of The Nazarene
Eastside Church of Christ

Carl Albert Middle School

MWC Comm Ch of The Nazarene
MWC Comm Ch of The Nazarene
Eastside Church of Christ

First Baptist Church of NCP

All Souls Family Life Center

All Souls Family Life Center
Christ The King Church Atrium
Christ The King Church Atrium
Britton Road Church of Christ

Polling Place Address

5824 SE 15th St.
2211 S. Midwest Blvd.
800 S. Midwest Blvd
7400 E. Reno Ave.
500 N. Air Depot Blvd.
320 N Midwest Bivd.
320 N Midwest Blvd.
2000 N. Spencer Rd.
2000 N. Spencer Rd.
9805 NE 10th St.
12251 E. Reno Ave.
10200 SE 15th St.
916 S. Douglas Blvd.
2512 S. Post Rd.
10200 SE 15th St.
10200 SE 15th St.
916 S. Douglas Bivd.
1931 Nichols Dr.

6404 N. Pennsylvania Ave.
6404 N. Pennsylvania Ave.

8005 Dorest Dr.
8005 Dorest Dr.
2520 W. Britton Rd.
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Precinct Polling Place

550418
550419
550420
550421
550422
550423
550424
550425
550426
550427
550428
550429
550430
550431
550432
550433
550434
550435
550436
550437
550438
550439
550440

Oklahoma County Election Board
Polling Place List

The Village Library |
Covenant Presbyterian Church
Santa Fe Family Life Center
Britton Christian Church
Christ Central Church

Our Lord's Lutheran Church
Oakdale Baptist Church
Oakdale Baptist Church

The Garvey Center

Lone Star Baptist Church
Lone Star Baptist Church
Millwood Field House

Britton Christian Church
Millwood Field House

Britton Christian Church
Emmanuel Tabernacle Church
Bridgeway Church

North Side Christian Church
Chappel Hill United Methodist
Chappel Hill United Methodist
North Side Christian Church
St. Augustine of Canterbury
Lord of Life Lutheran Church

5/25/2022

10307 N. Pennsylvania A\};r
10100 Ridgeview Dr.

6300 N. Santa Fe Ave.

922 NW 91st St.

2715 NW 50th St.

2900 W. Hefner Rd.

6400 E. Hefner Rd.

6400 E. Hefner Rd.

2501 E. Memorial Rd.

1805 E. Hefner Rd.

1805 E. Hefner Rd.

6752 N. Martin Luther King Ave
922 NW 91st St.

6752 N. Martin Luther King Ave
922 NW 91st St.

9700 N. Western Ave.

228 W. Hefner Rd.

2526 NW 122nd St.

2717 W. Hefner Rd.

2717 W. Hefner Rd.

2526 NW 122nd St.

14700 N. May Ave.

15400 N. Western Ave.
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Oklahoma County Election Board
Polling Place List
5/25/2022

Precinct Polling Place

550441
550442
550443
550444
550445
550446
550447
550448
550449
550450
550451
550452
550453
550454
550455
550456
550457
550458
550459
550460
550461
550462
550463

NorthChurch

Quail Springs United Methodist
St. Elijah's Antiochian Church
St. Elijah's Antiochian Church
Lord of Life Lutheran Church
Edmond Trinity Christian Ch
Edmond Free Methodist Church
Stonegate CPC

Oak Hills Church

Church of The Servant
Church of The Servant
Francis Tuttle Technology Ctr.
Episcopal Ch of Resurrection
Northpark Mall

Northpark Mall

Northpark Mall

Northpark Mall

Our Lord's Lutheran Church
Spring Creek Baptist Church
Higher Plain Baptist Church
New Hope Church
Metropolitan Bible Church
Putnam City Baptist Church

Polling Place Address
1601 W. Memorial Rd.

14617 N. Pennsylvania Ave.
15000 N. May Ave.
15000 N. May Ave.
15400 N. Western Ave.
1400 NW 178th St.

1500 NW 178th St.

17101 N. Western Ave.
2720 NW 178th St.
14343 N. MacArthur Blvd.
14343 N. MacArthur Blvd.
12777 N. Rockwell Ave.
13112 N. Rockwell Ave.
12100 N. May Ave.
12100 N. May Ave.
12100 N. May Ave.
12100 N. May Ave.

2900 W. Hefner Rd.
11701 N. MacArthur Bivd.
6801 NW 122nd St.
11600 N. Council Rd.
7201 W. Britton Rd.
11401 N. Rockwell Ave.
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Oklahoma County Election Board
Polling Place List
5/25/2022

Precinct Polling Place

550464
550465
550466
550467
550468
550469
550470
550471
550472
550473
550474
550475
550476
550477
550478
550479
550480
550481
550482
550483
550484
550485
550486

New Church

North MacArthur Ch of Christ
North MacArthur Ch of Christ
Reflection Church

Highland Hills Baptist Church
Gethsemane Lutheran Ch of OKC
Britton Christian Church

Oak Hills Church

Quail Springs Baptist Church
Compassion Church

Francis Tuttle Technology Ctr.
Quail Springs United Methodist
The Springs Church of Christ
Jones Assembly of God Church
Lone Star Baptist Church

Lone Star Baptist Church
Bridgeway Church

North Side Christian Church

St. Augustine of Canterbury

St. George Greek Orthodox Ch
New Covenant Christian Church
Compass Church

New Hope Church

Polling Place Address

9201 N. Rockwell Ave

9300 N. MacArthur Blvd.
9300 N. MacArthur Bivd.

8601 N. Council Rd.
7900 Devore Dr.

8811 W. Wilshire Bivd.
922 NW 91st St.

2720 NW 178th St.
14613 N. May Ave.
6901 NW 150th St.
12777 N. Rockwell Ave.

14617 N. Penndylvania Ave.

21477 N. Western Ave.
5th St. & Sullivan St.
1805 E. Hefner Rd.
1805 E. Hefner Rd.
228 W. Hefner Rd.
2526 NW 122nd St.
14700 N. May Ave.
2101 NW 145th St.
12000 N. Rockwell Ave.
8127 NW Expressway
11600 N. Council Rd.
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Precinct Polling Place

550487
550488
550489
550490
550491
550492
550493
550494
550495
550496
550497
550498
550499
550500
550501
550502
550503
550504
550505
550506
550507
550508
550509

Oklahoma County Election Board
Polling Place List
5/25/2022

New Church

Patience S. Latting NW Library
The Gate Church

Zion Lutheran Church

Metro Technology Center
Western Oaks Ch of Nazarene
The Cross Point Church
Francis Tuttle TC, Reno Campus
Wheatland Methodist Church
Plumbers and Pipefitters #344
Plumbers and Pipefitters #344
OSU Oklahoma City

Rios De Agua Viva

Portland Avenue Baptist Church
St. Patrick Catholic Church
The Church of Pentecost
Northwest Church of Christ
Northwest Church of Christ
Northwest Free Will Baptist Ch
Springdale Baptist Church
Mayflower Congregational Ch
OKC First Ch of The Nazarene

Mayflower Congregational Ch

Polling Place Address

9201 N. Rockwell Ave
5600 NW 122nd St.
7700 N. Council Rd.
7701 W. Britton Rd.
1700 Springlake Dr.
7901 NW 16th St.
1001 N. Council Rd.
7301 W. Reno Ave.
6931 Kleiner Ave.
4335 SW 44th St.
4335 SW 44th St.
900 N. Portland Ave.
1421 N. Meridian Ave.
1301 N. Portland Ave.
2121 N. Portland Ave.
3106 N. Utah Ave.
4301 NW 23rd St.
4301 NW 23rd St.
4625 N W 36th St.
3900 NW 50th St.
3901 NW 63rd St.
4400 NW Expressway
3901 NW 63rd St.
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Precinct Polling Place

550510
550511
550512
550513
550514
550515
550516
550517
550518
550519
550520
550521
550522
550523
550524
550525
550526
550527
550528
550529
550530
550531
550532

Oklahoma County Election Board
Polling Place List
5/25/2022

Lakeside United MethodlstCh
Messiah Lutheran Church
Messiah Lutheran Church
Mayfair Center

India Temple

Northwest Baptist Church
Northwest Baptist Church
Portland Avenue Baptist Church
OSU Oklahoma City

OSU Oklahoma City

OSU Oklahoma City

1st Free Methodist Church
Northwest Baptist Church
Crestwood Vineyard Church
Church of The Open Arms

St. Stephen's Presbyterian Ch
Fortieth Street Baptist Church
Crown Hts Ch of The Nazarene
Crown Heights Christian Church
Crown Heights Christian Church
Immanuel Lutheran Church

1st Free Methodist Church
Trinity Baptist Church

Polling Place Address

2925 NW 66th St.

3600 Northwest Expressway
3600 Northwest Expressway
3200 NW 48th St.

3601 NW 36th St.

3030 NW 23rd St.

3030 NW 23rd St.

1301 N. Portland Ave.

900 N. Portland Ave.

900 N. Portland Ave.

900 N. Portland Ave.

1900 NW 13th St

3030 NW 23rd St.

2515 NW 16th St.

3131 N. Pennsylvainia Ave.
2424 NW 50th St.

1801 NW 40th St.

920 NW 46th St.

4020 N. Western Ave.
4020 N. Western Ave.

1800 NW 36th St.

1900 NW 13th St.

1329 NW 23rd St.
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Oklahoma County Election Board
Polling Place List
5/25/2022

Precinct Polling Place

550533  St. Luke's Methodist Church
550534  First Church

550535 Andrews Square

550536  Exchange Avenue Baptist Ch
550537  Mayridge Baptist Church
550538  Plumbers and Pipefitters #344
550539  First Free Will Baptist Church
550540  St. James Greater Catholic Ch
550541  St. James Greater Catholic Ch
550542  Sacred Heart Church

550543  Western Hills Baptist Church
550544  Shields Blvd. Baptist Church
550545 Western Hills Baptist Church
050546  Southern Oaks United Pentecost
550547  Plumbers & Pipefitters Tr Ctr.
550548 New Beginnings

950549  Hillcrest Family Worship Ctr.
550550  Heartland Community of Christ
550551  Hillcrest Family Worship Cir.
550552  Knob Hill Baptist Church
550553  New Beginnings

550554  May Avenue Wesleyan Church
950555  Oakcrest Church of Christ

Polling Place Address
222 NW 15th St.

131 NW 4th Sfreet
2101 S. Harvey Ave.
1312 S. Pennsylvania Ave.
4617 S. May Ave.
4335 SW 44th St.
2300 SW 30th St.
4201 S. McKinley Ave.
4201 S. McKinley Ave.
2706 S. Shartel Ave.
401 SW 44th St.

3700 S. Shields Blvd.
401 SW 44th St.

6501 S. Walker Ave.
5315 S. Shartel Ave.
1200 SW 44th St.
2500 SW 59th St.

921 SW 70th St.

2500 SW 59th St.
2700 SW 59th St.
1200 SW 44th St.
5201 S. May Ave.
1111 SW 89th St.
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Oklahoma County Election Board
Polling Place List

Precinct Polling Place

5/25/2022

Polling Place Address

550556
550557
550558
550559
550560
550561
550562
550563
250564
550565
550566
550567
550568
950569
550570
550571
550572
550573
550574
550575
950576
550577
550578

Trinity Lutheran Church

OKC Community College Library

Southern Hills Baptist Church
Southern Hills Baptist Church
Oakcrest Church of Christ
Oakcrest Church of Christ
Valley Brook Municipal Bldg.
American Legion Post #13
Capitol Hill Metro Library
Capitol Hill Metro Library
Crooked Oak School

OK Sch of Science & Math Lib
Ralph Ellison Metro Library
Prospect Baptist Church
Prospect Baptist Church
Redeemer Lutheran Church
Episcopal Ch of The Redeemer
Metro Technology Center
Sunnylane Family Church
Parkview Elementary School
Del City 1st Southern Baptist
Del City 1st Southern Baptist

Barnes Elementary School

5701 S. May Ave.

7777 S. May Ave.

8601 S. Pennsylvania Ave
8601 S. Pennsylvania Ave
1111 SW 89th St.

1111 SW 89th St.

1618 SE 59th St.

239 SE 57th St.

327 SW 27th St.

327 SW 27th St.

1450 S. Eastern Ave.

331 NE 10th St.

2000 NE 23rd. St.

2809 N. Missouri Ave.
2809 N. Missouri Ave.
1524 NE Grand Bivd.
2100 N. Martin Luther King Ave
4901 S. Bryant Ave.

4220 SE 41st St.

5701 S. Mackleman Dr.
6400 S. Sooner Rd.

6400 S. Sooner Rd.
10551 SE 59th St.
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Oklahoma County Election Board
Polling Place List

5/25/2022
Precinct Polling Place Polling Place Address
550579 77 Crestview Baptist Church N 7715 S. Hiwaésee Rd.
550580 Harmony Christian Church 7100 S. Choctaw Rd.
550581  Oakcrest Church of Christ 1111 SW 89th St.
550582  The Cross Point Church 1001 N. Council Rd
550583 Rios De Agua Viva 1421 N. Meridian Ave.
550584  St. Patrick Catholic Church 2121 N. Portland Ave.
550585 India Temple 3601 NW 36th St.
550586  Mayflower Congregational Ch 3901 NW 63rd St.
550587  Trinity Baptist Church 1329 NW 23rd St.
550588  St. Luke's Methodist Church 222 NW 15th St.

Page 13 of 13



